
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:09:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2612
 
 mx: 3098
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 28.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1240
 
 mx: 1123
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 40.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3715
 
 mx: 3612
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 42.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:09:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2612
 
 mx: 2464
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 41.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1078
 
 mx: 1122
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 42.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3715
 
 mx: 3612
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 68.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:09:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1478
 
 mx: 2662
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1230
 
 mx: 835
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 42.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3479
 
 mx: 2198
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 53.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 88/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:09:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1681
 
 mx: 3098
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 38.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -800
 
 mx: 541
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 42.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3367
 
 mx: 2949
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 55.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:09:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1884
 
 mx: 1028
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 32.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -657
 
 mx: 560
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 42.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2589
 
 mx: 2823
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 48.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:10:00 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1007
 
 mx: 1015
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 32.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -619
 
 mx: 610
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 41.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1961
 
 mx: 2542
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 52.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:10:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1268
 
 mx: 1158
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -803
 
 mx: 649
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 41.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2399
 
 mx: 2183
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 47.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:10:03 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -815
 
 mx: 788
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 30.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -397
 
 mx: 640
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 40.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1669
 
 mx: 2152
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 46.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:10:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1004
 
 mx: 938
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 31.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -297
 
 mx: 209
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 40.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1777
 
 mx: 1554
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 50.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 113/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:10:05 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -950
 
 mx: 774
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1044
 
 mx: 1123
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 43.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1634
 
 mx: 1632
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 47.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 23 00:10:06 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160822_220123__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-22T22:01:24.166.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 141
 
 µ: -8.8
 
 σ: 39.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -123
 
 mx: 114
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 39.8


